Document 3

From: Rob McNamara

To: s. 47F

Cc: s. 47F Bruce Wilson AMS47F
Subject: RE: Y2G PRG -g, 47F map [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Date: Tuesday, 11 April 2017 5:50:45 PM

Attachments: image001.pna

B2G Unit rate for construction (AFCOM Estimate) and construction costs.xlsx

s. 47F

Further to our phone conversation please find attached the table which provides a breakdown of unit construction costs for the 4 alignments that have been
assessed as part of the recent PRG process.

Based on a very high level look it would appear that the forestry route via Cecil Plains that was advocated at the PRG process would be about 20 to 30 kilometres
longer. Using the unit rates from the PRG alignments means that additional construction capital may be in the order of $170M to $220M as an approximate guide.
Also it should be noted that the Cecil Plains route still requires a crossing of the Condamine floodplain although the distance would be roughly 12km as opposed to
16km or thereabouts on the other options.

In addition the Cecil Plains suggestion would join the existing West Moreton rail line alignment closer to Oakey which based on8:47F map would mean that it would
bypass Well Camp airport precinct.

Whilst the above comments are very high level | trust they give you some further background information. Feel free to give me a call on the mobile if you would like
to discuss further or had any questions.

Rob McNamara

QLD Delivery Manager
Inland Rail

P.s. 47F

M5 47F

ES. 47F

Australian Rail Track Corporation

Level 12

Brisbane QLD 4000

artc.com.au

The information in this email and any attachments to it is confidential to the intended recipient and may be privileged. Receipt by a person other than the intended recipient does not waive confidentiality or privilege. Unless
you are the intended recipient, you are not authorised to disseminate, copy, retain or rely on the whole or any part of this communication. If you have received this communication in error please notify ARTC on +61 8 8217
4366. While we have taken various steps to alert us to the presence of computer viruses we do not guarantee that this communication is virus free.

From:S, 47F [mailtos, 47F @infrastructure.gov.au]

Sent: Tuesday, 11 April 2017 1:19 PM

To: Simon Eldridge; Rob McNamara

Cc:8V4T7F ; Bruce Wilson AMSI47F )

Subject: Y2G PRG -S. 47F  map [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Simon and Rob,

I've attached here the map thatS. 47F | provided at yesterday’s final Y2G PRG meeting. I'm sure we will see more about this as an option in the public domain.
Has ARTC considered a route this far west of the base case (modified)? We are wondering how workable would such a route might be and whether it would be
worth further consideration?

Cheers

s. 47F

Director, Stakeholder Engagement

Inland Rail Branch | Infrastructure Investment Division
Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development

GPO Box 594, Canberra ACT 2601

ts. 47F | mS. 47F

eS. 47F @infrastructure.gov.au | w www.infrastructure.gov.au

Disclaimer

This message has been issued by the Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development.

The information transmitted is for the use of the intended recipient only and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged material.
Any review, re-transmission, disclosure, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons
or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited and may result in severe penalties.

If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the Department on (02) 6274-7111

and delete all copies of this transmission together with any attachments.



mailto:RMcNamara@ARTC.com.au
http://www.artc.com.au/
http://www.infrastructure.gov.au/

1>

= |




Sheet1

		Option		Distance (km)		Construction cost Estimate - AECOM		Construction cost / km		additional construction costs over increase in length

										addl 15 km		addl 20 km		addl 25 km		addl 30 km		addl 40 km		addl 50 km

		Amended Base Case		181.3		$   1,232,743,893		$   6,799,470		$   101,992,048.51		$   135,989,398.01		$   169,986,747.52		$   203,984,097.02		$   271,978,796.03		$   339,973,495.04

		Amended Base Case through Wellcamp		168.1		$   1,334,949,841		$   7,941,403		$   119,121,044.71		$   158,828,059.61		$   198,535,074.51		$   238,242,089.41		$   317,656,119.21		$   397,070,149.02

		Karara Leyburn		171.9		$   1,518,129,385		$   8,831,468		$   132,472,023.12		$   176,629,364.17		$   220,786,705.21		$   264,944,046.25		$   353,258,728.33		$   441,573,410.41

		Warwick		208.3		$   1,647,485,972		$   7,909,198		$   118,637,972.06		$   158,183,962.75		$   197,729,953.43		$   237,275,944.12		$   316,367,925.49		$   395,459,906.87





Sheet2





Sheet3








